# CH \$190.00 867297

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC		08/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WestRock Shared Services, LLC	
Street Address:	504 Thrasher Street	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86729756	SMART KARTON
Serial Number:	86632949	WESTROCK
Serial Number:	86667101	WESTROCK
Serial Number:	86667093	
Serial Number:	85707978	CUSTOMISER
Serial Number:	86076680	ROCKSOLID
Serial Number:	86351944	SENTRY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarkadministrator@westrock.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Boshinski
Address Line 1: 504 Thrasher Street

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTSS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Boshinski
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Boshinski/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0756

900354569

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GA - ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC to WestRock Shared Services, LLC 09-01-2015#page1.tif source=GA - ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC to WestRock Shared Services, LLC 09-01-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0757

Control Number: 0430410

# STATE OF GEORGIA

**Secretary of State** 

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# **ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC**

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 09/01/2015 changing its name to

# WESTROCK SHARED SERVICES, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 09/02/2015



B: P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0758

# AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

# ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by the virtue of the Georgia Business Corporation Code pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 14-11-204 O.C.G.A.

FIRST: That the name of the corporation is Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC.

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation of the Company dated as of May 13, 2004 is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following new Article:

"1. The name of the Corporation is WestRock Shared Services, LLC effective September 1, 2015."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this amendment to be signed this 24th day of August, 2015.

ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC

By: Robert B. Meintosh

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

V5.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 02/18/2016